502906894 07/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANOSTAR CORPORATION	11/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANN-TSUEN HSIEH	
Street Address:	8F-1, #282 KUNG-YUAN ROAD	
City:	HSINCHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7834388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)448-5922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-448-5900

Email: patentcoloradosprings@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE, STE. 1300
Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M-16550-2D US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD C. KWOK	
SIGNATURE:	/edward c. kwok/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=DOC120#page1.tif source=DOC120#page2.tif source=DOC120#page3.tif source=DOC120#page4.tif source=DOC120#page5.tif

PATENT 502906894 REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0500

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR		RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) PATENTS O					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Nanostar Corporation - Execution Date: 11/18/2013 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Yann-Tsuen Hsieh 8F-1, #282 Kung-Yuan Road Hsinchu City, Taiwan 30069			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment				
4.	Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,834,388			
	Attorney Docket No.: M-16550-2D US				
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Edward C. Kwok Internal Address: Hogan Lovells US LLP Two North Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300 Street Address: same as above City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip: 80903 Phone Number: 719-448-5909 Fax Number: 719-448-5900 Email Address: patentcoloradosprings@hoganlovells.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 0.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
		Payment Information Deposit account number			
9.	Signature :/edward c. kwok/Signature Edward C. Kwok Name of Person signing Total number of	24 July 2014 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _5			

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (this "Assignment"), is made as of the day of December, 20/3 from Nanostar Corporation, a California corporation (the "Assignor"), to Mr. Yann-Tsuen Hsieh, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Patent Rights (as defined below); WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Written Consent of the Shareholders Agreement, dated as of permiser 20/3 (the "Written Consent of the Shareholders Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor now desire to carry out the intent and purpose of the Action By Written Consent of the Shareholders of Nanostar Corporation by the execution and delivery to Assignee of this instrument evidencing the sale, transfer and assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

- Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, Assignment. transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. As used in this Assignment, "Patent Rights" shall mean all patents and patent applications of any kind used or useful in, or otherwise relating to patent no. 7,834,388 entitled: MEMORY ARRAY OF NON-VOLATILE ELECTRICALLY ALTERABLE MEMORY CELLS STORING MULTIPLE DATA (including without limitation all patents and patent applications set forth), any inventions described therein and/or relating thereto, all patent rights and rights of priority, all patent disclosures, improvements and all statutory invention registrations, including without limitation any United States and foreign rights in patents, patent applications, provisional patents and applications, rights of priority and inventions covered thereby, and all continuing applications, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing in the United States and throughout the world to the full end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent(s) based on any of the foregoing issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.
- 2. Recordation. If Assignee elects to record this Assignment with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (or any equivalent State agency) or any like office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, Assignee shall bear all costs and fees associated with such recording. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any like official of any State or any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to transfer all such Patent Rights to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein or

CS - 040533/000001 - 196089 v1

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0502 otherwise as Assignee may direct, and to issue to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all patents which may issue with respect to any such applications, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

3. Further Assurances. The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the provisional applications and with any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) in the United States and throughout the world thereon or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as may be reasonably necessary. Assignor shall be reimbursed for all reasonable and documented expenses incurred by Assignor in providing such cooperation.

[Signature Page Follows]

\\CS - 040533/000001 - 196089 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be				
executed by a duly authorized officer, as of the date first above written.				
	ASSIGNO	R. NanoStar Corp.		
	By: Name: Title:	ROGER H. CHW		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	•) 65)		
On this day of		20, personally appeared		
before me, know	wn to me to	of		
, who acknowledged that she/he signed this instrument as a free act of behalf of				
My commission or	minos			
My commission expires Witness my hand and official seal.				
(SEAL)				
	mune			
_		Notary Public		

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FROM NOTARY PUBLIC

\\C8 - 048535/009001 - 196888 y1

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0504

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Santa Clara County of before me, personally appeared e(a) of Bioneria who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(ii) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of SARJIT V. PATEL which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. COMM. #2033798 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Exp. July 18, 2017 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature... Place Notary Seel Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** SIGNMENT OF Title or Type of Document: __ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

© 2007 National Notary Association + 9350 De Boto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalasterist, CA 91313-8402 • Www.National Notary.com | Nam 95907 | Recreation Cal Tof-Tree 1-800-879-9827

Top of thumb hers

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing:

☐ Attorney In Fact

☐ Trustee

☐ Other:_

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0505

Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 07/24/2014

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing:

☐ Attorney in Fact

☐ Trustee

□ Other: